

नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अश्विनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिन कोड – 798627

Headquarters: Lumami, Dist: Zunheboto, (Nagaland), Pin Code-798 627

NO.NU/ACAD-239/2021- 3448

Date: 23.02.2021

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of the meeting of Deans, HoDs, Wardens and Covid-19 Task Force members held on 23.2.2021, the on-campus academic activities of Nagaland University, Lumami Campus shall resume as follows-

- 1. The 3rd semester students shall be permitted to return to the Campus with effect from 1st March, 2021. Further, all students returning to the campus must report with COVID-19 negative test report.
- 2. On-campus academic activities of the 1st semester students shall be notified in due course of time.
- 3. The exams for the 1st semester students (both Science & Arts) shall be held online. Practical exams shall be conducted departmentally in Offline mode after Theory papers.
- 4. The exams for the 3^{rd} semester shall be held offline.
- 5. Research scholars may be allowed to return to the departments and hostels.

Sd/-(PARDESHI LAL) Vice Chancellor Date: 23.02.2021

NO.NU/ACAD-239/2021- 3448

- 1. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor Nagaland University Lumami for information of the V.C.
- 2. The P.A to Registrar Nagaland University for information of the Registrar.
- 3. The P.A to COE Nagaland University Lumami for information of the COE.
- 4. All Deans, Nagaland University Lumami for necessary action.
- 5. All HoDs/ Centres/Hostel Wardens Nagaland University Lumami for necessary action.
- 6. Controlling Officers of all Sections Nagaland University Lumami for information.
- 7. The System Administrator N.U Lumami with request to upload on the N.U website
- 8. Office copy.

(VEKHOYI TETSEO) Deputy Registrar (Acad)